Specification are subject to change without notice EM112 DS 20/10/2025
For product produced before 2025, see Annex A
1
Energy Management
Energy Analyzer
Type EM112
Product description
Single-phase energy analyzer

(active power and active energy).
•	Certified according to MID Directive (option PF only): see
“how to order” below
How to order EM112-DIN AV0 1 X O1 PF BCertified according to MID Directive, Module B
and Module D of Annex II,  for legal metrology
relevant to active electrical energy meters (see Annex V,
MI003, of MID). Can be used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
MID
Type Selection
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
Measurement
Range code
AV0:	 230 V LN AC - 5
(100) A (Direct con-
nection)
Power supply
X:	 Self power supply
-30% +20% of the
rated measuring input
voltage, 50 Hz
Output
O1:	 pulse output
S1:	 RS485 Modbus port
M1:	 M-bus port
System
1:	 1-phase 2-wire
Option
PF:	 Certified according to MID Directive. Can be used for
fiscal (legal) metrology.
Measurement
A:	 The power is always integrated (both in case of
positive imported and negative exported power) and
the total energy meter is certified according to MID.
B:	 Only the total positive energy meter is certified
according to MID.
EM112
Specification are subject to change without notice EM112 DS 20/10/20252
How to order EM112-DIN AV0 1 X O1 X
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
Not certified according to MID Directive. Cannot be used
for fiscal (legal) metrology.
STANDARD
Type Selection
Range code
AV0:	 240 V LN AC - 5(100)
A (Direct connection)
AV1:	 120 V LN AC - 5
(100) A (Direct con-
nection).
Available on request
(MOQ 100 pcs)
Power supply
X:	 Self power supply
-30% +20% (AV0) or
-30% +30% (AV1) of
the rated measuring
input voltage, 45 to
65 Hz
Output
O1:	 pulse output
S1:	 RS485 Modbus port
M1:	 M-bus port
System
1:	 1-phase 2-wire
Option
X:	 none
EM112
Specification are subject to change without notice EM112 DS 20/10/2025 3
Input specifications
Rated Inputs
	 Current type		  1-phase loads, direct
connection
	 Current range		  5 (100) A
	 Nominal voltage		 240 V LN AC (AV0_X), 230
V LN (AV0_PF), 120 V LN
(AV1)
Accuracy
	 (@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%,
	 45 to 65 Hz)
		  AV1			   Imin= 0.25 A; Ib= 5 A, Imax=
100 A; Un= 120 V LN -30%
+30%
AV0_PF 		  Imin= 0.25 A; Ib= 5 A; Imax=
100 A; Un= 230 V LN -30%
+20%
		  AV0_X			  Imin= 0.25 A; Ib= 5 A; Imax=
100 A; Un = 240 V LN -30%
+20%
		  Energies
		  Active energy		 Class 1 according to EN
62053-21 (in AV0 version,
class 1 accuracy is
guaranteed also at 120 V
LN)
Class B (kWh) according to
EN 50470-3
		  Reactive energy	 Class 2 according to EN
62053-23